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Item Code Description Qty

1 S853300000 INNER UPPER PANEL B10- 60" 1

2 S853308000 OUTER PANEL OVEN B10-60 1

3* S853302000 NG-EXP GAS SYSTEM B10 1

4 S853303000 INNER LOWER PANEL  B10-60" 1

5 S853307000 SIERRA DOOR 36" 1

6 S853331000 SIERRA DOOR 24" 1

7 S853210500 BACK SPLASH ASSEMBLY 60" 1

8 602509M0035 SS SCREW HEAD TRUSS  M6-12 8

9* S855068000 SIERRA KNOB 10
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Item Code Description Qty

1 S852811200 LEFT SIDE  B10 1

3 S855404000 BLACK TOP GRATE 10

4 S852811001 BOTTOM FRONT PANEL 1

5 S852510000 BOTTOM FRAME DOOR 36" 1

6 S852515000 REAR PANEL 60" 1

7 S852517000 FRONT TABLE 60" SIERRA 1

8 S852964003 COMMAND PANEL 60" 1

9 S852605002 FRAME DOOR COVER 2

10 S852811300 RIGHT SIDE B10 1
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     S853308000
OUTER PANEL SR-10-60
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     S853300000
INNER UPPER PANEL 10-60"



PARTS BREAKDOWNS

Dec /2016

Item Code Description Qty

1 S852752003 INNER LEFT SIDE  PANEL 1

2 S852756003 INNER RIGHT SIDE PANEL 1

3 S852518000 CROSS SUPPORT MULT 60" 1

4 S862648002 SIDE MANIFOLD SUPPORT 3

5 S853110200 BURNER SUPPORT 5

6 S852759003 BASE TRAY OVEN 60" 1

7 s852993000 GREASE TRAY OVEN 36" 1

8 S852758002 REAR BOTTOM CHIMNEY 1

9 S852700003 CENTRAL GRATE SUPPORT 4

10 S852511000 SCREW COVER 24" 2

11 S852603002 CHIMNEY 36" 1

12 S8529920000 GREASE TRAY OVEN 24" 1

13 S852507000 CENTER SUPPORT 2

14 S852513000 GUIDE ANGLE 1

15 S852972002 REAR COVER CHIMNEY 24 1

16 S852980002 CHIMNEY CAP 1

17 S852512000 SCREW COVER 36" 2

18 S852514000 SUPPORT SQUAD 60" 1

19 S852519000 STOP TRAYS 1
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     S853303000
INNER LOWER PANEL 10-60"



PARTS BREAKDOWNS

Dec /2016

Item Code Description Qty

1 S855672003 INNER SIDE OVEN 36" 2

2 S855649003 OVEN BACK 36" 1

3 S855616003 BASE OVEN B10 1

4* S852710400 FLOOR SLIDER 2

5 S852741003 OVEN DEFLECTOR 36 1

6 S855681001 OVEN FLOOR 36" 1

7 S852766003 FLOOR OVEN SUPPORT 36" 1

8 S852749003 CAPILLARY BULB SUPPORT 1

9 S852969003 MECHANISM SUPPORT 2

10 S850535000 SUPPORT MECHANISM DOOR 2

11 S850531003 LEVELER MECHANISM SUPPORT 4

12 S852103000 PIEZOELECTRIC 2

13 S852617001 VALVE SUPPORT RANGE 2

14 S855680003 CEILING OVEN 36" 1

15 S855623001 CHROME GRATE GUIDE 36" 2

16 S852961000 ADJUSTABLE LEG 6-8 IN Ø 2" 4

18 S853149003 INNER PANEL OVEN 24" 1

19 S852503000 FLOOR COMPLEMENT 60" 1

20 S852602002 BRACKET SUPPORT UPPER 2

21 S852602001 BRACKET SUPPORT  LOWER 2

22 S852808000 BOTTOM PANEL SUPPORT 4

23 S852601001 BOTTOM SUPPORT CHROME GRIDDLE GUIDE 4

24 S855622001 OVEN CHROME GRIDDLE 36" 1

25 S855641003 OVEN CHROME GRIDDLE 24" 1

26 S852601002 RACK SUPPORT 4

27 S852516000 PILOT SUPPORT OVEN 2

28 S853316000 OVEN FRAME B10 1



PARTS BREAKDOWNS

Dec /2016

12

13

7

4

1

3

15

6

11

5

14

Item Code Description Qty

1 S852976003 OVEN INNER SIDE 24 2

2 S855633003 BACK PANEL OVEN 24" 1

3 S852977003 SUPPORT INNER FLOOR 2

4 S852968003 OVEN DEFLECTOR 24 1

5 S855675003 OVEN INNER FLOOR 24" 1

6 S855639003 FLOOR OVEN SUPPORT 24" 1

7 S852749003 CAPILLARY BULB SUPPORT 1

11 S855671003 OVEN CEILING 24" 1

12 S855624001 CHROME GRATE GUIDE 24 2

13 S852601001 BOTTOM SUPPORT CHROME GRIDDLE GUIDE 4

14 S852601002 UPPER SUPPORT CHROME GRIDDLE GUIDE 4

15 S852979003 SIDE SUPPORT OVEN 1
9
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     S853303000
INNER LOWER PANEL 10-60"
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Item Code Description Qty

1 S852604004 SIERRA DOOR 36" 1

2 S850530003 COUNTER DOOR OVEN 36 1

3 S855654001 HANDLE 36" 1

4 S855067000 SIERRA NAME PLATE 1

6 S850527000 HINGE DOOR 2

     S853307000
OVEN DOOR 36" SIERRA
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Item Code Description Qty

1 S850527000 HINGE DOOR 2

2 S850526004 DOOR OVEN 24 SIERRA 1

3 S850525003 BACKDOOR OVEN 24" 1

4 S855665001 HANDLE OVEN 24" 1

5 S855067000 SIERRA NAME PLATE 1

9 S852871000 BRACKET ASSEMBLER HINGE 2
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     S853306000
OVEN DOOR 24" SIERRA
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Item Code Description Qty

1 S852810700 BACK SPLASH SHELF 36" 1

2 S852810500 FRONT PANEL BS 60" 1

3 S852810600 BACK REAR BS 60" 1

4 S853323000 LEFT SUPPORT BACK SPLASH 1

5 S853324000 RIGHT SUPPORT BACK SPLASH 2

6 602509M0035 SS SCREW HEAD TRUSS  M6-12 4
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     S853210500
BACK SPLASH ASSEMBLY 60"
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1 S855028000  "T" COMPRESSION PLUG 1

2 S855060000 SS FLEXIBLE PIPE 150 1

3 S855061000 SS FLEXIBLE PIPE 350 2

     S853302000
GAS SYSTEM 10-60 NG
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Item Code Description Qty

1 S855022003 MANIFOLD B10 1

2 S862103000 PILOT REGULATOR AP7-1 7

3 S852101000 THERMOSTAT ABJ 2

4 S855019000 STRAIGHT CONNECTION 3/8" CC 3/8" NPT 2

6 S862413000 FEMALE ORIFICE # 40 12

7 S855709000 FRONT BURNER BODY 5

8 S855710000 REAR BURNER BODY 5

9 S855074000 CONDUCT 3/8" THERMOSTA- VALVE C+H 36" 1

10 S852102000  OVEN VALVE 2

11 602131M0008 LINE CONNECTOR 3/8" NPT-3/8 CC 2

12 S855040000 PILOT CONNECTION 3/8" 4

13 s852104000 THERMOCOUPLE 2

14 602131M0010 BRASS BARREL 3/16" 4

15 S852105000 OVEN PILOT COMPLETE 2

16 S862101000 TOP VALVE 10

17 S855087000 ELBOW BURNER ALUMINIUM 2

19 S855091000 THERMOSTAT-VALVE CONDUCTION 3/8" C+H 24 1

20 S855092000 TUBE PILOT-VALVE OVEN 2

21 S855093000 TUBE 3/16" THERMOSTAT-VALVE 1

22 S855094000 TUBE 3/16" THERMOSTAT-VALVE B 1

23 S855712000 "U" BURNER 2

24 S865006000 PILOT TIP A73007 10

25 S852132000 KNOB BEZEL THERMOSTAT ABJ 1



PARTS BREAKDOWNS
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Item Code Subject Qty

1 S862410000 FEMALE ORIFICE #54 10

2 S862412000 FEMALE ORIFICE #52 2

3 S862420000 PILOT ORIFICE LP 0.016" 2

     S750408200
CONVERSION KIT NG TO LP 10-60



N0. CODE MODEL QTY.

SUB XV 1

1090569 1 S853300000 #S853300000 INNER UPPER PANEL B10- 60" 1

1090570 2 S853308000 #S853308000 OUTER PANEL OVEN B10-60 1

1090571 3 S853302000 #S853302000 GAS SYSTEM B10 1

1090572 4 S853303000 #S853303000 INNER LOWER PANEL B10-60" 1

1090286 5 S853307000 #S853307000 SIERRA DOOR 36" 1

1090573 6 S853331000 #S853331000 SIERRA DOOR 24" 1

1090459 7 S853210500 #S853210500 BACK SPLASH ASSEMBLY 60" 1

1090338 8 602509M0035 #602509M0035 SCREW HEAD TRUSS 

 

M6-12 8

1090036 9 S855068000 #S855068000 TEMP CONTROL KNOB SIERRA 10

S853308000 SUB XV 2

1090440 1 S852811200 #S852811200 LEFT SIDE 

 

B10 1

1090160 3 S855404000 #S855404000 BURNER GRATE 24IN RANGE 10

1090193 4 S852811001 #S852811001 BOTTOM FRAME DOOR COVER 1

1090441 5 S852510000 #S852510000 BOTTOM FRAME DOOR 36" 1

1090442 6 S852515000 #S852515000 REAR PANEL 60" 1

1090443 7 S852517000 #S852517000 FRONT TABLE 60" 1

1090444 8 S852964003 #S852964003 COMMAND PANEL 60" 1

1090445 9 S852605002 #S852605002 FRAME DOOR COVER 2

1090446 10 S852811300 #S852811300 RIGHT SIDE B10 1

S853300000 SUB XV 3

1090306 1 S852752003 #S852752003 INNER LEFT SIDE PANEL 1

1090307 2 S852756003 #S852756003 INNER RIGHT SIDE PANEL 1

1090447 3 S852518000 #S852518000 CROSS SUPPORT MULT 60" 1

1090255 4 S862648002 #S862648002 SIDE MANIFOLD SUPPORT 3

1090256 5 S853110200 #S853110200 BURNER SUPPORT 5

1090448 6 S852759003 #S852759003 BASE TRAY OVEN 60" 1

1090312 7 s852993000 #s852993000 GREASE TRAY OVEN 36" 1

1090313 8 S852758002 #S852758002 REAR BOTTOM CHIMENY 1

1090190 9 S852700003 #S852700003 GRILL CENTRAL SUPPORT 4

1090449 10 S852511000 #S852511000 SCREW COVER 24" 2

1090311 11 S852603002 #S852603002 CHIMNEY 36" 1

1090257 12 S8529920000 #S8529920000 GREASE TRAY OVEN 24" 1

1090450 13 S852507000 #S852507000 CENTER SUPPORT 2

1090451 14 S852513000 #S852513000 GUIDE ANGLE 1

1090261 15 S852972002 #S852972002 REAR BOTTOM CHIMENY 24 1

1090452 16 S852980002 #S852980002 CHIMNEY CAP 1

1090453 17 S852512000 #S852512000 SCREW COVER 36" 2

1090454 18 S852514000 #S852514000 SUPPORT SQUAD 60" 1

1090455 19 S852519000 #S852519000 STOP TRAYS 1

S853303000 SUB XV 4

1090456 1 S855672003 #S855672003 INNER SIDE OVEN 36" 2

1090457 2 S855649003 #S855649003 OVEN BACK 36" 1

1090458 3 S855616003 #S855616003 BASE OVEN B10 1

1090305 4 S852710400 #S852710400 FLOOR SLIDER 2

1090460 5 S852741003 #S852741003 OVEN DEFLECTOR 36 1

1090297 6 S855681001 #S855681001 OVEN FLOOR 36" 1

1090461 7 S852766003 #S852766003 FLOOR OVEN SUPPORT 36" 1

1090242 8 S852749003 #S852749003 CAPILLARY BULB SUPPORT 1

1090462 9 S852969003 #S852969003 MECHANISM SUPPORT 2

1090244 10 S850535000 #S850535000 SUPPORT MECHANISM DOOR 2

1090245 11 S850531003 #S850531003 LEVELER MECHANISM SUPPORT 4

1090009 12 S852103000 #S852103000 PIEZO ELECTRIC IGNITOR 2

1090246 13 S852617001 #S852617001 VALVUE SUPPORT RANGE 2

1090463 14 S855680003 #S855680003 CEILING OVEN 36" 1

1090163 15 S855623001 #S855623001 GUIDE GRILL OVEN MODIFIED 2

1090211 16 S852961000 #S852961000 ADJUSTABLE LEG 6-8 IN Ø 2" 4

1090574 18 S853149003 #S853149003 INNER PANEL OVEN 24" 1

1090464 19 S852503000 #S852503000 FLOOR COMPLEMENT 60" 1

1090223 20 S852602002 #S852602002 SCREW UPPER SUPPORT FRAME DOOR COVER 2

1090224 21 S852602001 #S852602001 SCREW LOWER SUPPORT FRAME DOOR COVER 2

1090249 22 S852808000 #S852808000 BOTTOM PANNEL SUPPORT 4

1090303 23 S852601001 #S852601001 BOTTOM RACK SUPPORT 4

1090040 24 S855622001 #S855622001 OVEN RACK FOR 36IN RANGE 1

1090465 25 S855641003 #S855641003 OVEN CHROME GRIDDLE 24" 1

1090304 26 S852601002 #S852601002 TOP RACK SUPPORT 4

1090253 27 S852516000 #S852516000 PILOT SUPPORT OVEN 2

1090575 28 S853316000 #S853316000 OVEN FRAME B10 1

S853303000 SUB XV 5

1090466 1 S852976003 #S852976003 OVEN INNER SIDE 24 2

1090467 2 S855633003 #S855633003 BACK PANEL OVEN 24" 1

1090576 3 S852977003 #S852977003 SUPPORT INNER FLOOR 2

1090577 4 S852968003 #S852968003 OVEN DEFLECTOR 24 1

1090468 5 S855675003 #S855675003 OVEN INNER FLOOR 24" 1

1090469 6 S855639003 #S855639003 FLOOR OVEN SUPPORT 24" 1

1090242 7 S852749003 #S852749003 CAPILLARY BULB SUPPORT 1

1090470 11 S855671003 #S855671003 OVEN CEILING 24" 1

1090471 12 S855624001 #S855624001 CHROME GRATE GUIDE 24 2

1090303 13 S852601001 #S852601001 BOTTOM RACK SUPPORT 4

1090304 14 S852601002 #S852601002 TOP RACK SUPPORT 4

1090472 15 S852979003 #S852979003 SIDE SUPPORT OVEN 1

S853307000 OVEN DOOR 36"

1090314 1 S852604004 #S852604004 SIERRA DOOR 36" 1

1090315 2 S850530003 #S850530003 COUNTER DOOR OVEN 36 1

1090042 3 S855654001 #S855654001 36 OVEN HANDLE 1

1090035 4 S855067000 #S855067000 PLATE SIERRA 1

1090265 6 S850527000 #S850527000 DOOR MECHANISM 2

S853306000 OVEN DOOR 24"

1090265 1 S850527000 #S850527000 DOOR MECHANISM 2

1090266 2 S850526004 #S850526004 DOOR OVEN 24 SIERRA 1

1090267 3 S850525003 #S850525003 BACKDOOR OVEN 24" 1

1090268 4 S855665001 #S855665001 PULL OVEN 24" 1

1090035 5 S855067000 #S855067000 PLATE SIERRA 1

1090198 9 S852871000 #S852871000 OVEN DOOR HINGE TOOL 2

S853210500 SUB XV 8

1090473 1 S852810700 #S852810700 BACK SPLASH SHELF 36" 1

1090474 2 S852810500 #S852810500 FRONT PANEL BS 60" 1

1090475 3 S852810600 #S852810600 BACK REAR BS 60" 1

1090280 4 S853323000 #S853323000 LEFT SUPPORT BACK SPLASH 1

1090281 5 S853324000 #S853324000 RIGHT SUPPORTBACK SPLASH 2

1090338 6 602509M0035 #602509M0035 SCREW HEAD TRUSS 

 

M6-12 4

SUB XV 9

1090028 1 S855028000 #S855028000 COMPRESSION CONNECTOR T 41714 1

1090033 2 S855060000 #S855060000 PILOT TUBE STAINLESS STEEL 150 1

1090034 3 S855061000 #S855061000 PILOT TUBE STAINLESS HOSE 350 2

SUB XV 9

1090476 1 S855022003 #S855022003 MANIFOLD B10 1

1090048 2 S862103000 #S862103000 PILOT REGULATOR 7

1090007 3 S852101000 #S852101000 THERMOSTAT OVEN ABJ WT KNOB 2

1090026 4 S855019000 #S855019000 CONNECTION STRAIGHT 41706 CC 3/8 NPT 2

1090053 6 S862413000 #S862413000 ORIFICE 40 12

1090044 7 S855709000 #S855709000 FRONT BURNER BODY 5

1090045 8 S855710000 #S855710000 REAR BURNER BODY 5

1090317 9 S855074000 #S855074000 CONDUCT 3/8" THERMOSTA- VALVE C+H 36" 1

1090008 10 S852102000 #S852102000 

 

SAFETY VALVE TS-11 2

1090316 11 602131M0008 #602131M0008 STRAIGHT CONECTION 3/8" NPT 3/8 CC 2

1090269 12 S855040000 #S855040000 PILOT CONECTION 3/8" 4

1090010 13 s852104000 #S852104000 THERMOCOUPLE 2

1090477 14 602131M0010 #602131M0010 BRASS BARREL 3/16" 4

1090011 15 S852105000 #S852105000 OVEN PILOT ASS'Y 2

1090047 16 S862101000 #S862101000 TAP / GAS VALVE 10

1090272 17 S855087000 #S855087000 ELBOW BURNER ALUMINIUM 2

1090578 19 S855091000 #S855091000 THERMOSTAT-VALVE CONDUCTION 3/8" C+H 24 1

1090273 20 S855092000 #S855092000 TUBE PILOT-VALVE OVEN 2

1090318 21 S855093000 #S855093000 TUBE 3/16" THERMOSTAT-VALVE 1

1090478 22 S855094000 #S855094000 TUBE 3/16" THERMOSTAT-VALVE B 1

1090046 23 S855712000 #S855712000 BURNER FOR OVEN 2

1090073 24 S865006000 #S865006000 PILOT TIP A73007 10

1090617 1 S750408200 CONVERSION KIT NG TO LP 1

1090052 1 S862410000 #S862410000 ORIFICE 54 10

1090282 2 S862412000 #S862412000 FEMALE ORIFICE #52 2

1090221 3 S862420000 #S862420000 PILOT ORIFICE LP 0.016" 2
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